
2020 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-2   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (62), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Blevins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Prather (1), Terry (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Lakomek 1, Moffett 1, Scheid 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (22-28), Prather (7-9), Terry (4-5), Butrum  (3-3), Noll (3-3), Scheid (2-2), Bishop (1-1), Dearing (1-2), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Blevins, Jackson .469 8-8 32 10 15 3 1 0 7 20 .625 4 1 5 0 .526 1 0 1-1 51 6 0 1.000
10 Simmers, Austin .387 8-8 31 6 12 2 1 0 6 16 .516 3 0 4 0 .441 0 1 3-3 14 23 0 1.000
9 Smith, Sean .379 8-7 29 7 11 1 1 2 9 20 .690 1 0 5 1 .400 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
37 Prather, Drew .375 7-6 24 7 9 2 1 0 4 13 .542 2 0 6 0 .407 1 0 0-0 67 3 0 1.000
4 Jumonville , Andrew .303 8-8 33 9 10 3 1 0 9 15 .455 2 1 5 1 .361 0 2 1-1 14 1 1 .938
1 Weidenbenner, Josh .292 8-8 24 5 7 0 0 0 4 7 .292 4 1 4 1 .400 1 1 0-0 10 19 4 .879
11 Martin , Cameron .233 8-8 30 6 7 0 0 0 4 7 .233 3 2 7 0 .333 1 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
3 Annee, Matthew .194 8-8 31 5 6 3 2 0 5 13 .419 3 2 5 0 .306 0 0 0-1 15 1 1 .941

2
Wannemuehler,
Henry .083 6-5 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 3 3 2 1 .368 1 0 0-1 2 12 0 1.000

31 Juerling, Blake .500 3-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Vassilo, Cole .417 5-3 12 1 5 0 1 0 4 7 .583 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
34 Terry, Canton .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
6 Walden, Brady .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Lentz, Brayden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Kercheval, Max .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Valero, Felix .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Hoppel, Michael .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .315 8-8 273 61 86 14 8 2 56 122 .447 28 11 53 4 .394 5 5 6-8 206 78 6 .979
Opponents .251 8-8 251 36 63 16 4 1 34 90 .359 42 10 75 7 .372 6 3 11-14 198 63 13 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Hoppel, Michael 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
54 Patrick, Gavin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Murphy, Eric 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1 0 0
18 Bertrand, Mitch 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
36 Bishop, Jacob 1.69 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 1 3 8 1 2 0 .227 1 1 0 0 0
44 Moffett, Zach 1.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 3 5.0 2 1 1 1 6 1 1 0 .133 0 1 0 0 0
14 Dearing, Tyler 2.45 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 7 3 3 8 16 2 0 0 .189 1 0 0 0 1
23 Lakomek, Eric 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 2 2 0 13 2 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
25 Phillips, Sam 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
27 Scheid, Dylan 4.15 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 5 4 6 7 1 0 0 .241 2 0 0 2 0
35 Bradtke, Ryan 5.40 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 4 4 3 8 4 0 0 .320 0 1 0 1 0
9 Smith, Sean 7.50 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 5 5 4 7 2 0 0 .280 0 4 0 0 0
16 Butrum , Logan 10.13 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 6 8 2 1 0 1 .300 2 0 0 2 0
19 Noll, Parker 10.38 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 6 5 3 1 2 1 0 .375 2 2 0 1 2
Totals 4.19 6-2 30 8 0 0 3 68.2 63 36 32 42 75 16 4 1 .251 8 10 1 6 3
Opponents 6.55 2-6 26 8 0 1 0 66.0 86 61 48 28 53 14 8 2 .315 7 11 6 5 5



2020 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Prather, Drew 70 67 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 1 0
20 Blevins, Jackson 57 51 6 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Simmers, Austin 37 14 23 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Martin , Cameron 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wannemuehler, Henry 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Terry, Canton 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 1 0
8 Vassilo, Cole 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Sean 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Dearing, Tyler 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Kercheval, Max 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hoppel, Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Moffett, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Scheid, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Lakomek, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Annee, Matthew 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jumonville , Andrew 16 14 1 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Weidenbenner, Josh 33 10 19 4 .879 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walden, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lentz, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Juerling, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Valero, Felix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Butrum , Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Noll, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bradtke, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
36 Bishop, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Phillips, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Patrick, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Murphy, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bertrand, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 290 206 78 6 .979 22 11 3 .786 2 0
Opponents 274 198 63 13 .953 12 6 2 .750 1 0


